



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1258 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 4, strike "subsection (b)," and insert "**subsections (b)**
- 2 **and (c),**".
- 3 Page 2, line 24, after "4." insert "**(a)**".
- 4 Page 2, delete lines 29 through 37, begin a new paragraph and
- 5 insert:
- 6 "**(b) A local health department shall establish an annual fee:**
- 7 **(1) to be paid with each application for the issuance or**
- 8 **renewal of a mobile retail food establishment permit; and**
- 9 **(2) that does not exceed two hundred dollars (\$200)."**
- 10 Page 2, line 42, delete "fees and inspection fees;" and insert "**fees;**".
- 11 Page 3, line 8, delete "(a)".
- 12 Page 3, delete lines 10 through 16.
(Reference is to EHB 1258 as printed February 23, 2024.)

Senator JOHNSON T